Newsletter No. 8
Monday 6th November 2023

Poppies will be sold to children at
lunch times in school from Monday
6th November.

Poppies will be sold for a donation
of 20p and the other items will be

be sold for 50p each.

string!

nated!

on sale for £1. Poppy zip pulls will ’

We raised a total of £100 for The Bethany Project!

Tel: 01706 344609
Email: som@tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk

Website: www.tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk

Come to school
wearing your odd
socks to celebrate
what makes us all

unique!

Some girls from The Bethany Project visited us on Friday 3rd November to tell
the children about life in Tanzania, Africa.

The children learned about how different life is in Africa, enjoyed a beautiful
song sung by the girls and saw how to make a football from plastic bags and

a
1,411.50




Please remember to visit our website for long term dates. Thank you.

Monday 6th November: Reception Maths workshops— 9:00am, 2:45pm & 5:30pm.

B Friday 10th November: School choir to attend the Cenotaph.

J
i Monday 13th November: Interfaith & Anti-bullying week: Odd Socks Day 13.11.2023.

Monday 13th November: KS1 Maths workshops— 2:45pm & 5:30pm.

* * Thursday 16th November: School disco (Reception/Year 3 disco: 3:45-5:00pm, Years 4-6 disco:

5:15-6:30pm) ‘Bring a Bottle’ for Friends of Tonacliffe Non-uniform Day (bottles to be used for the
Christmas Fair).

4
L i\’ Monday 20th November: Donations for ‘Fill a Cup’ for the Christmas Fair.

e
¥

Friday 1st December: Non-uniform day—donations of chocolate for the Christmas Fair

N Friday 1st December: Tonacliffe Christmas Fair: 5:00pm-7:00pm.
Monday 7th December: Year 5/6 choir at the Ashcroft— Whitworth Carol Concert
(details to follow)
Tuesday 12th December: Reception Nativity— 2:30pm. KS1 Nativity— 5:45pm.
Wednesday 13th December: KS1 Nativity— 2:30pm. Reception Nativity— 5:45pm.

Monday 18th December: Christmas Dinner Day/ Christmas Jumper Day.

Thursday 21st December: KS2 Christmas singalong. Last day of term.
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We aim for at least 97% attendance each week;

here are the attendance figures for last week:

Yellow Class: 96.1%
Green Class: 93.1% Orange Class: 99.3%
Pink Class: 88.7% Lime Class: 98.6%

White Class: 90.1% Turquoise Class:  92.4%

Red Class: 95% Gold Class: 100%

Purple Class: 93.5%
Our overall school attendance figure for week ending

Friday 20th October 2023 is 94.1%
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Term Dates — 2023-2024
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Training Days (children do not attend school)
Holidays




